507619497 11/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7666390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MURILLO	11/20/2014
KELLY SWETTE	11/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWEET EARTH NATURAL FOODS	
Street Address:	1080 HILLTOP ROAD	
City:	MOSS LANDING	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16871608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: **K&L GATES LLP** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712036-03703	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. MORROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Morrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN1#page1.tif source=ASSIGN1#page2.tif

> REEL: 061907 FRAME: 0934 507619497

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT (P2270)

This Declaration and Assignment is directed to the invention: Seitan Bacon Product

I, Robert Murillo and Kelly Swette, believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and the application for the invention was made or was authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Murillo and Kelly Swette, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Sweet Earth Natural Foods, (having its principal place of business 2000 and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number P2270, which bears application serial number/4/553045 filed 12/02/2014* hereby authorize and request the agent(s) of record under customer number 24739, Central Coast Patent Agency, Inc., 3 Hangar Way, Suite D, Watsonville, CA 95.676, to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known"), and provisional patent application serial number 62/066,090 filed 10/20/2014 and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

PATENT REEL: 061907 FRAME: 0935 the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

For the additional consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Murillo and Kelly Swette, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Sweet Earth Natural Foods, any residual rights, including all moral rights, related to the patent application, docket number P2270, which bears application serial number 1/552.045, filed 1/2/02/014, ("I hereby authorize and request the agent(s) of record under customer number 24739, Central Coast Patent Agency, Inc., 3 Hangar Way, Suite D, Watsonville, CA 95076, to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known"), and provisional patent application serial number 62/066,090 filed 10/20/2014 and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country.

Signatures of Assignor's:

Robert Murillo

Kelly Swette

Date

PATENT REEL: 061907 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 05/29/2022